



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.3008 OF 2023**

Mohan Subrao Bhosale ... Petitioner
versus
Prashant Tukaram Bhosale and Anr. ... Respondents
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.443 OF 2023

Mr. Kalpesh Patil, for Petitioner.
Mr. Satish Kumbhar h/f Mr. Amol Suryawanshi, for Respondents.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 20 FEBRUARY 2025

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Learned Counsel for the Respondent seeks time.
3. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Respondents, stand over to 6 March 2025.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)