

drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3008 OF 2023

Mohan Subrao Bhosale

PETITIONER

VERSUS

Prashant Tukaram Bhosale and Another

RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. K. U. Patil, Advocate for the Petitioner

.....
WITH

CONT. PETITION NO. 443 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3008 OF 2023

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]

DATE : 5th FEBRUARY, 2026

ORDER :

1. Stand over to 18th February, 2026 for filing rejoinder.
2. Interim relief to continue.

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE