

HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Digitally signed
by HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Date:
2026.04.15
20:28:29
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONT. PETITION NO. 443 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3008 OF 2023

Mohan Subrao Bhosale

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Prashant Tukaram Bhosale And Anr

...Respondents

Mr. kalpesh V. Patil for the Petitioner.

Adv. Ganesh Y Desai for the Respondents.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026.

P.C.

. List the Petition on 04.05.2026.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]