

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 443 OF 2023

In

WRIT PETITION 3008 OF 2023

Mohan Subrao BhosalePETITIONER

V/S

Prashant Tukaram Bhosale And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3008 OF 2023

Mohan Subrao BhosalePETITIONER

V/S

Prashant Tukaram Bhosale And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Kalpesh V. Patil for the Petitioner.

Adv. Ganesh Y. Desai i/b Vaishali G. Desai for the Respondent

Nos. 1 to 2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 4th May, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent ,stand over to 19/06/2026 Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)